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October 9th, 2015 |
Penthouse Gallery |
Ms. Lian Tsai
| 1511 Guilford Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21202
You are cordially invited to a very special, one night only performance and installation by Lian |
Tsai Born and raised in Taiwan, Lian is an interdisciplinary artist and recent Maryland Insti- |
tute College of Art alumni. Penthouse Gallery Presents: Lian Tsai will feature the work Tsai Dear Ms. Tsai,
created during her month-long residency at the gallery in collaboration with Kimi Hanauer, one |
of the gallery’s co-curators. This event will mark and celebrate her confirmation of another Penthouse Galler i s leased t o offer o u th e o -
year of residence in the United States through the recent approval of her OPT visa. | sition of Gallery l\/lasr/wagerpa‘[ our organizatyion W e Zre
excited about the incredible potential that you bring
| to our institution
Tf.ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁliﬁ]ﬂizfg;%{@l}'ﬁﬁﬁ‘lﬁﬁwﬁvﬁiﬁﬁllﬁllll Ms. Kimi Hanauer
S oﬂf,ia}'—li:s‘::::ti:%%:"?gi”::ui'uf“:#'uif:m?«:::::‘_"j: | As we discussed during your interviews, you will Senior Vice President
E ............. k&:’gm:upm‘ | be working in our Copycat location, where you will be Penthouse Gallery
7 A L e T e s i AR D ! provided with room and board, and have 24/7 access 1511 Guilford Avenue
| ™m - a P . . .
[:::::j::::;;:‘f’“’-_‘jf’“"‘f‘\ R T apaeg | to the gallery and office spaces You will report di- Baltimore, MD 21202
e o o SR R rectly to the Director of Gallery Operations and be a
RS R R I w | member of our Executive Management Team. After fin
f 397~ o o e g
t'_jjj.'_'_',;',',’.‘_.‘9".'*..--»»:-_ﬁ,jjiﬁjjﬁjﬁ__; ishing orientation for new team members, yvour initial Dear Ms. Kimi Hanauer,
?‘-"‘-»~-;f;;";‘;‘:f""‘,ai‘jg“ﬂ“(8.““’.“’1‘?“.*-"ﬁlji'.]ﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁi | task will be to help envision, curate and install our
{.,. __;:.;zm-égow;;;;;;;;;;;; | October opening, but there will be many other proj- Thank you for emailing the job offer today. | am
;ﬁIﬁ__‘-_-}q*;_,fm_%\)%i%11-_'_-.,/#/ ............ | ects associated with our overall efforts that will need writing to confirm my acceptance of the position of
| SHE ""'_'.l'.._f.’//jjjj;jjj;:jﬁg | your attention. Gallery Manager at Penthouse Gallery with great plea-
: | sure
| You will be classified as an exempt executive-Ilevel
employee. Your initial compensation package includes The Penthouse has been close to my heart as an
| access to the wvarious resources the Copycat building inspiring organization that fosters the young art com -
and it'’'s community have created munity in Baltimore As we discussed during the inter -
, , | | view, the visions and duties you outlined for this po-
TIZiﬁu«f}'zﬁa,iniﬁIﬁﬁﬁiigf&&f‘f*ﬁ%‘?fﬁé-s-éui.ucf'wﬁp,;ﬁjﬁﬁiﬁﬁ% | sition are well matched to my abilities and | consider
2 To. e o Brgohe H ' | H | ' \ |
i:::j:"j:::::z?rigam’m::y::::i::;::::»%::::}-(}"::::‘ ln accepting our offer of employment, you certify it a privilege to join your organization
‘ ------------------------------------- ! ‘ | your understanding that your employment will be on
g i o e e TR TAGD AL S E i M an at-will basis, and that neither you nor any Pent-
‘H'f?f”ff’:v_!fjwj;jj/j“”j";jjjffﬂ?_m?fs“f‘i?fj\jjfjjjﬁjﬁjjjj Bm L B DR L e R e e e e | | house Gallery representative have entered into a con - l Took forward to contribute, learn and explore with
Latss e e 44";"“”“?“"“““-“*1’{“““'“"1‘ e o sma i (.ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁf?za;,ﬁ,sﬁﬁia%dIPH{*é\Iﬁ%iu;sj—zézeﬁjlllﬁﬁﬁ .... | | tract regarding the terms or the duration of your em- your amazing team. As well as expand our relationship
........... WP ISR I S S T N RO e , , . . . . !
Bl eagn galie bl R B S ‘ };jQj;;jjjﬁﬁjﬁﬁf,‘:fw‘ﬁh;ﬁ/ﬁn'ﬁﬁé:"?"‘ .......... | ployment As an at-will employee, you will be free to with the East Asia art markets with my international
“i::::::::Vi::::j::::::::::::::::::::i] R R Vesem«/mux--l--f,fﬁf‘w&f‘%f“%i:”\ | terminate your employment with the organization at background. | appreciate your confidence in me and
B s B T g e e ISR ST P PR | any time, with or without cause or advance notice. am very happy to be joining the Penthouse Gallery
B o et B ST e OF A il i B, ) (0 N BT e e e B R R ey | Likewise, Penthouse Gallery will have the right to re-
iﬂj]jﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁZiﬁﬁfﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁiiiﬁﬁ‘i T AR UL i Rt B P i | assign you, to change your compensation, or to ter-
%S00 s N, CTaEEe e SRR s 0 s e o b -t ik T o ‘ minate your employment at any time, with or without Sincerely,
| cause or advance notice
|
| W e look forward to vyour arrival at our organiza-
tion and are confident that you will play a key role in Lian Tsai
____________ | our expansion into national and international markets. Gallery Manager
' Please |let me know if you have any qgquestions or if | Penthouse Gallery
| can do anything to ease your arrival and integration
| |
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Lian Tsai <ltsai@mica

permitted to be unemployed
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nemployment, so, unless you

On Mon, Sep 14, 2015 at 2:02

PM, Lian Tsai
<Jtsai@mica.edu> wrote:
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On Tue, Sep 15, 2015 at 12:12 PM,

|| Lian Tsai <|tsai@mica.edu> wrote:

11 Thanks Nora! 1 will talk to Kimi
will give me more working hours

l‘ Remember to keep track of your
1 days of unemployment accrued
during OPT. Working under 20
about my situation and see if she
and let you know :) Have a great

| Keep me posted with any
hours/week counts as

[111] Your U.S. address
| updates!

| Best wishes,
=]

On Tue, Sep 15, 2015 at 12:13 PM, -~
On Tue, Sep 15, 2015 at 2:45 P,

Houls worked per week: 20 hrs per week
On Tue, Sep 15, 2015 at 2:44 PM
Kimi has agreed to give me 4 hours
per day, so 20 hours per week! :D

Wonderful, Lian! I'll update your

September 15, 2015 at 5:05 PM
information in SEVIS!

8102 KIRKWALL CT
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